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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:57PM

Assembly District 69

 6,528 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,724 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,724 

 1,137 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE

 5,079 MARK D. LEVINE

 1 ADRIENE BAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY A. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE UUSINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA GITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORINDO TRONCELLITI (WRITE-IN)

 7 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CLEMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIZZY MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH RUEINGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHIL KHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD VACOURO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,255 

Unrecorded  469 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:57PM

Assembly District 70

 2,326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 67 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,419 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,419 

 639 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE

 1,370 MARK D. LEVINE

 3 ALICIA BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA CAMPUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYMOND SCULLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,019 

Unrecorded  400 

Assembly District 71

 4,532 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 129 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,706 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,706 

 1,403 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE

 2,837 MARK D. LEVINE

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS STUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELORES DAMAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORINDO TRONCELLITI (WRITE-IN)

 3 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GALLAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIA LESSINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA TAMAYE ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODREQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 YDANIS RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,263 

Unrecorded  443 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:57PM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 13,386 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 359 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,849 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,849 

 3,179 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE

 9,286 MARK D. LEVINE

 1 ADRIENE BAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALICIA BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY A. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE UUSINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS STUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELORES DAMAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA GITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FLORINDO TRONCELLITI (WRITE-IN)

 7 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CLEMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIZZY MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GALLAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA CAMPUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH RUEINGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHIL KHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIA LESSINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD VACOURO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYMOND SCULLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA TAMAYE ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODREQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 YDANIS RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,537 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:57PM

Unrecorded  1,312 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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